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ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION

June 1, 2012
lllinois Bell Telephone Company
-VS
Halo Wireless, Inc.
12-0182

Complaint as to Violations of an :

Interconnection Agreement entered : SERVED ELECTRONICALLY
into under 47 U.S.C. 88 251 and 252

and pursuant to Section 10-0108 of

the Public Utilities Act.

NOTICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE'S RULING

TO ALL PARTIES OF INTEREST:

Notice is hereby given that the Administrative Law Judge has overruled Halo Wireless,
Inc.’s “Objections to Direct Testimony of J. Scott McPhee” and “Objections to Direct testimony of
Mark Neinast” filed on May 15, 2012.

Sincerely,

Elizabeth A. Rolando
Chief Clerk

EAR:lkb
Administrative Law Judge Von Qualen

Attachment E

527 East Capitol Avenue, Springfield, Illinois 62701 [TDD (“v/TTY”) [217] 782-7434]



Service List — 12-0182

Karl B. Anderson, Corporate/Legal
lllinois Bell Telephone Company
225 West Randolph, Floor 25D
Chicago, IL 60606 *
mailto:kal873@att.com

Dennis G. Friedman & J. Tyson Covey
Attys. for lllinois Bell Telephone Company
Mayer Brown LLP

71 S. Wacker Dr.

Chicago, IL 60606 *
mailto:dfriedman@mayerbrown.com
mailto:jcovey@mayerbrown.com

Karl Wardin, Executive Director
Regulatory

lllinois Bell Telephone Company
555 Cook St., Fl. 1E

Springfield, IL 62721 *
mailto:ww3587@att.com

Document Processor

Halo Wireless, Inc.

C T Corporation System
208 S. LaSalle St.
Chicago, IL 60604 *
mailto:Fax: (312) 345-4343

Kelli Massi

Halo Wireless, Inc.

307 W. 7th St.

Fort Worth, TX 76102 *

Jennifer M. Larson, Troy P. Majoue,

Steven H. Thomas & W. Scott McCollough
Attys. for Halo Wireless, Inc.
McGuire Craddock & Strother, P.C.
2501 N. Harwood, Ste. 1800
Dallas, TX 75201 *
mailto:jlarson@mcslaw.com
mailto:tmajoue@mcslaw.com
mailto:sthomas@mcslaw.com
mailto:wsmc@dotlaw.biz

James Zolnierek, Case Manager
Telecommunications

lllinois Commerce Commission
527 E. Capitol Ave.

Springfield, IL 62701 *
mailto:jzolnier@icc.illinois.gov

Michael J. Lannon

Office of General Counsel
lllinois Commerce Commission
160 N. LaSalle, Suite C-800
Chicago, IL 60601 *
mailto:mlannon@icc.illinois.gov

* Active Parties

Janis Von Qualen
Administrative Law Judge
lllinois Commerce Commission
527 E. Capitol Ave.

Springfield, IL 62701 *
mailto:jvonqual@icc.illinois.gov



